metro
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-2651
ANMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
A001 (Same as block 17)
3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION 4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3}
Kunj Behari
Office of Procurement & Materials . .
600 5th Street Melloney A. Wilson, 202-962-1255, mwilson@wmata.com
NW, Washington, DC 20001
5! CONTRACTOR 6. FORM TYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS {Check only ona)
@ AMENDMENT OF soLicmamion no. COQ17062MW
DATE January 3, 2017
| {Street, city,
2, Coe) [CJwooricanon o conrracTioroer no.
DATE {See block 5)

i 7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
E’ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ Jis extended,
is not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation, or as
amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and returning 1 copy of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR CFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer

already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letier, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reauired)

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
(aD This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(bl:l The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data, etc.) set forth in block 10.

(c)|:| This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.

,10. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

Solicitation CQ17062MW Ultra Sonic Rail Flaw Detection Services is amended to correct the living wage rate from $13.48 to
$13.85

1) Chapter IX, paragraph 12(b), Living Wage should read as:

The Authority’s living wage rate is $13.85 per hour, and may be reduced by the Contractor’s per-employee cost for health
insurance.

Except as provided herein, all tarms and conditions of the documant refersnced in biock €, as b fore changed, in unchanged and in full foree and effect
1. E CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS | [] CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
MODIFICATION AND RETURN 1 COPIES TO ISSUING DOCUMENT
OFFICE.
12. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE 15, WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY |
BY BY K \a-....:. C‘;n.b\n-—; |
(Signature of parson authorized to sigr} |Signature of Contracting Officer) |

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or print} 14. patesigNed | 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED

Kunj Behari \| 1320 |

PROC/BMN Rev. 1085 — C:\Usars\E014397\Deskiop\A0GT IFB CQTTO62MW Ultrasonic Rail Flaw Detection Service.doc




